Legal Notice

JARDINS DE NAISSANCE is a simplified joint stock company with capital of 1,000 euros, registered in the Pointe-à-pitre trade and companies register under number 9810484400011, having its head office at 1 Domaine DUGAZON, 97139 Les Abymes, and having as intracommunity VAT number [FR44981048440].

The Company is represented by:

SAS HOLDING AP, registered under number 979993375, represented by Alissane CARON in her capacity as President

And

The LLC JARDINS DE NAISSANCE, company under American law, registered under number 805 134 279, represented by Madame Anne, Françoise, Louise CARON married LECLERCQ in her capacity as manager, duly authorized for the purposes here of CEO

JARDINS DE NAISSANCE has the email address info@jardinsdenaissance.com and telephone number 0687918498.

You can contact JARDINS DE NAISSANCE by telephone at the following times: Monday to Friday from 8 a.m. to 10 a.m. GTM-4 (Guadeloupe time).

The website accessible at the address https://www.jardinsdenaissance.com/ is hosted by the Company JARDINS DE NAISSANCE.

JARDINS DE NAISANCE benefits from a financial guarantee / professional liability insurance to which it has subscribed.

The insurer/guarantor is the HISCOX assurances establishment: easybee, 21 rue de madrid 75008 Paris FRANCE].